1995 Ninja® ZX™-6
PARTS DIAGRAM
Front Fork
© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.
1995 Ninja® ZX™-6
PARTS LIST
Front Fork
ITEM NAME PART NUMBER QUANTITY
BOLT-SOCKET,8X40 (Ref # 120) 120P0840 4
BOLT-SOCKET,8X40,BLACK (Ref # 120A) 120S0840 2
CAP,FORK BOLT (Ref # 11012) 11012-1928 2
PIPE-LEFT FORK OUTER,G.GRAY (Ref # 44005) 44005-1323-GD 1
PIPE-RIGHT FORK OUTER,G.GRAY (Ref # 44006) 44006-1321-GD 1
PIPE-FORK INNER (Ref # 44013A) 44013-1409 2
CYLINDER-COMP-FORK (Ref # 44023A) 44023-1096 2
SPRING-FRONT FORK (Ref # 44026A) 44026-1583 2
SEAT-FORK SPRING (Ref # 44029) 44029-1131 2
SEAT-FORK SPRING (Ref # 44029B) 44029-1158 2
HOLDER-FORK UNDER (Ref # 44037) 44037-1311 1
HOLDER-FORK UPPER,C.GRAY (Ref # 44039) 44039-1251-EZ 1
GASKET,FORK CYLINDER BOLT (Ref # 44045) 44045-051 2
BUSHING-FRONT FORK (Ref # 44065) 44065-1079 2
BUSHING-FRONT FORK,INNER PIPE (Ref # 44065A) 44065-1087 2
DAMPER-ASSY,FORK,G.GRAY (Ref # 44070) 44070-1401-GD 1
SPACER,FORK OUTER (Ref # 92026) 92026-1276 2
RING-SNAP,FORK OUTER (Ref # 92033) 92033-1222 2
SEAL-OIL,FORK (Ref # 92049) 92049-1363 2
RING-O,FORK TOP (Ref # 92055) 92055-1420 2
SEAL,FORK (Ref # 92093) 92093-1268 2
COLLAR,FORK,L=100 (Ref # 92143A) 92143-1758 2
BOLT,SOCKET,8X18 (Ref # 92150) 92150-1432 2
BOLT,SOCKET,8MM (Ref # 92150A) 92150-1613 4
© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.